MOD 10-26-60



1015112	
PORM PTO-1995 (Print, 6-60) CAMP No. 0051-0011 (cap. 494) DATEALT	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradament Office
Tab settings oco V V V	S UNLY
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
MERWYN C. DAVIS	Name: SHIRLEY A. ESPE
Additional name(s) of correying party(les) attached? © Yes © No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyence:	
XXAesignment Merger	Street Address: 611 Windspirit
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
(3 Other	Chy: Prescott State: AZ ZIP:86303
Execution Date: October 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	- 10.00
Nems: Gregory J. Nelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 . 00
Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER	Ö Enclosed
	Cl. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3333 E. Camelback Rd.	
Street Address: Suite 212	8. Depoelt account number:
Chy: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85018	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
po not us	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	7 , 1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intogra- the original document.	etion is this and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
THE CITATUM CARACITATION AND A STATE OF THE	11/11/
Gregory J. Nelson	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover street information to: Coverdesioner of Peterple & Trademarks, Box Assignments

11/09/2000 MTHAI1 00000055 09359623

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011214 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR TO INDIVIDUAL OF ONE-HALF INTEREST

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, MERWYN C. DAVIS, an individual and citizen of the United States of America, residing respectively at 611 Windspirit, Prescott, Arizona 86303; does hereby assign a to SHIRLEY A. ESPE, and individual and citizen of the United States of America, residing respectively at 611 Windspirit, Prescott, Arizona 86303, a one-half undivided interest in and to the improvements for Footwear Attachment, invented by me, as described in U. S. Application Serial No. 09/359,623, filed July 22. 1999, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to SHIRLEY A. ESPE, or her successors or assigns.

10/24/00	Merwyn CDAVIS
Dated	MERWYN C. DAVIS

State of Arizona)

County of Maricopa)

RECORDED: 10/26/2000

On this the 24th day of Colobbo , 2000, before me the undersigned, personally appeared MERWYN C. DAVIS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
STEPHANIE L. GOFF
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Aug. 8, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011214 FRAME: 0705